Analysis of the Mechanistic Critical Heat Flux
Models for Downward Facing Boiling Heat Transfer
Speaker: Uiju Jeong (PhD Candidate)
Co-authors: Yeon Soo Kim, Taeseok Kim, Nam Kyung Kim and Sung Joong Kim*
Department of Nuclear Engineering, Hanyang University, Seoul, Korea
1
Heat Flow through downward facing Heating Wall
Side View

Existing Downward Facing CHF models
6
No. Authors (Year) Base CHF model Key characteristics
[1]
M. J. Brusstar and
H. M. Jr. (1994)
Sublayer dryout
model
• Based on Zuber’s model of CHF
• Subcooling effect based on Jacob number
• CHF ~ vapor terminal velocity
• Applicable small heater and pool condition
[2]
F. B. Cheung and
K. H. Haddad (1997)
Sublayer dryout
model
• Hydrodynamic CHF model for saturated pool boiling at the
downward facing curved wall
• Critical Void fraction = 0.915, CHF ~ liquid velocity
• Two-phase boundary flow analysis – Drift flux model
• Spatial variation of the CHF along the curved vessel
[3] Hui He et al. (2015)
Sublayer dryout
model
• For subcooled pool boiling at the downward facing curved wall
• q”CHF=q”(evaporation) + q”(liquid replenishment, subcooling
using Jacob No.)
• CHF ~ vapor velocity in two phase boundary layer
• The others are similar with Cheung and Haddad model
[4]
Azin Behdadi et al.
(2017)
Sublayer dryout
model
• Similar with Cheung and Haddad model
• Tried Separated flow model and Drift flux model
• Subcooling effect  single phase & quenching HT
• Needs on bubble influence area, HTCquenching Difficult..
[5] R. Guo et al. (2014)
Near wall bubble
crowding
• Extension of Weisman and Pei’s model from vertical to inclined
flow
• Using wall heat flux partitioning model to calculate accurate flow
quality in bubbly layer and bulk liquid layer separately
• Subcooling effect:
  1 2,  ,  1: in bubbly layer, 2 : bulk liquid layerCHFq f x x
7
Lab. scaled test section assembly
Test section body (SS316)
 Channel Width: 131.5mm
 Channel Height: 30mm
 Channel length: 400mm
Heating Block (Oxygen Free Copper)
 Heating surface width/length:
108.5mm / 216mm
 15 holes for Cartridge heaters
Transparent Window for
Side & Bottom view
(Quartz)
Cover Plate
(SS316)
Features for the similarity of
CHF mechanism
• 10deg Slightly inclined
downward facing heater